 ______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
10.03.2017
EL-EXIT… / EL-WAY…
Ex approved emergency exit sign lamp and escape lighting
in flameproof enclosure
   Ex-d Emergency Lighting
 _______________________________________________________________________________________
 For Gas- and Dust Ex, Zone 1/2/21/22

     Ex-d Emergency Lighting
_______________________________________________________________________________________
Order key Pictogram acc. EN-ISO 7010
Lamps with DALI control on request
(Digital Addressable Light Interface)
Standard
The emergency lights are supplied as standard with one line bushing with 10m cable and 1 blind plug M20.
For fixing of the signal tower there are 2 mounting brackets in stainless steel 316L pre-installed.
Connection types
Linebushing:  Option: Cable gland        Internal connection:
Dimension drawing
EL - EXIT - D - 1 - 10
Quintex
Emergency Light
EXIT = Emergency exit sign light
WAY = Escape lighting
Emergency exit sign light, Pictogram:
U = Arrow up
L  = Arrow left
R = Arrow right
D = Arrow down
Escape lighting :
0 = Standard (not switchable)
S = switchable
1 = with battery
2 = for central emergency supply 230V AC/DC
0   = with cable gland M20, diam. 3,2-8,7mm
     (other diameters or types on request)
10 = Length of the cable with line bushing
y = U:
Arrow pp
Part-no. Pictogram:
PICTO UP
y = L:
Arrow left
Part-no. Pictogram:
PICTO LEFT
y = R:
Arrow right
Part-no. Pictogram:
PICTO RIGHT
y = D:
Arrow down
Part-no. Pictogram:
PICTO DOWN
Special pictograms on request
Distributed by BOXCO AB, +46 8 580 210 10Di